

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).227/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2005 in SBCRP No. 925/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SHESH KARAN (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH RAMSNEHI (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice confining to the question as to whether an undertaking should be

given by the legal representatives of the original Plaintiff as to whether delivery of possession of the suit

property in their favour would enure to the benefit of the trust or the Mahant, who may in future be

elected.

on behalf of the Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice

respondents. Put up after two weeks. The learned counsel may seek instructions in the matter.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata B

hardwaj)

Court Master

Court Maste

r