

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).227/2006

SHESH KARAN (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH RAMSNEHI (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted on behalf of the learned Advocate

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta that he will be ascertaining whether he will be appearing for LR No.(iii) within

two weeks.

List again on 15.9.2006.

AR )

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUM

REGISTRAR

ns