

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).227/2006

SHESH KARAN (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH RAMSNEHI (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the application filed by the learned Advocate,

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta for impleadment before the Learned Registrar (Judl.),
as the said

application is defective.

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within two weeks to send notice to LR

No.(iii)

by registered post A.D.

List again on 4.1.2007.

umar)

(B. Sudheendra K

strar

Regi

rd