

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).227/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2005 in SBCRP No. 925/1994 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SHESH KARAN (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH RAMSNEHI (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

(with office report dt.07.03.2007)

Date: 12/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

( In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for impleadment of State of Rajasthan as a party respondent is accepted.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Vinod Kulvi )

Court Master