

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).227/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2005 in SBCRP No. 925/1994 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SHESH KARAN (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH RAMSNEHI (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 24.07.2007)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Nr, Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the name of  
Lr.No.3 be deleted at the request and risk of the petitioner.

(Anju Arora)  
Sr. PA

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master