

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).227/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2005 in SBCRP No. 925/1994 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SHESH KARAN (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH RAMSNEHI (D) TH. LRS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D.Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl.A.G.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List for final disposal three weeks hence.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master