

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).227/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09 / 2 005 in SBC R P No. 925/1994 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F R A J A S T H A N A T J O D H P U R)

S H E S H K A R A N (D) TH. LRS. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K A M L E S H R A M S N E H I (D) TH. LR S. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S . B . S I N H A
HON' B L E D R. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ran Vijay, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv. (NP)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.
List this matter on 20 th April, 2009 as part heard.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master